cat. no. name company

161-0733 Tris/Boric Acid/EDTA Buffer BIO-RAD
78520-100ML Tetracholoroethylene FLUKA
78520-100ML Tetracholoroethylene SIGMA-ALDRICH
78520-100ML Tetracholoroethylene FLUKA

# PH7 HANNA

# PH10 HANNA

# PH4 HANNA
4154313-1L Sodium hydroxide, 50% solution in water SIGMA-ALDRICH
81255-250G Poly(ethylene glycol) SIGMA-ALDRICH
427993-1KG Polyethylene, high density SIGMA-ALDRICH
34867-100ML 1-Butanol SIGMA-ALDRICH
444863-25ML Acetone-d6 SIGMA-ALDRICH

151831-150G
151882-100G
151882-100G

Chloroform-d
Deuterium oxide
Deuterium oxide

SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH

151831-50G Chloroform-d SIGMA-ALDRICH
151874-25G Dimethyl sulfoxide-d6 SIGMA-ALDRICH
T6508-25ML Trifluoroacetic acid SIGMA-ALDRICH

225789-150G
550574-100G
151882-100G
151882-100G
151939-100G
306568-100G

Chloroform-d
Methan(ol-d)

Deuterium oxide, 99.9 atom %D

Deuterium oxide
METHANE(ol-d)

Potassium hydroxide

SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH

320331-500ML Hydrochloric acid, 37% A.C.S. reagent SIGMA-ALDRICH
320501-500ML Sulfuric acid, 95-98% A.C.S. reagent SIGMA-ALDRICH
320501-500ML Sulfuric acid SIGMA-ALDRICH
320099-500ML Acetic acid, 99.7+%, A.C.S. reagent SIGMA-ALDRICH
M1317-100ML MES Solution SIGMA-ALDRICH
M1442-100ML MOPS solution SIGMA-ALDRICH
484016-1KG Potassium hydroxide SIGMA-ALDRICH
189138-100G Tetrabutylphosphonium bromide SIGMA-ALDRICH
323586-100G Dioctyl sulfosucciate sodium salt SIGMA-ALDRICH
438294-100ML  Tetrabutylphosphonium hydroxide solution SIGMA-ALDRICH
207934-25G  Tetrafluoroboric acid. 48wt% solution in water SIGMA-ALDRICH
T6066-100G Trizma base SIGMA-ALDRICH
695033-100ML Nitric acid SIGMA-ALDRICH
7784-18-1 Aluminum fluoride SIGMA-ALDRICH
46955-100G Fluorescein SIGMA-ALDRICH
334308-500G Molecular sieves, 4A SIGMA-ALDRICH
209139-25G Silver nitrate SIGMA-ALDRICH

# Fluorescein ACROS ORGANICS



S5761-500G Sodium bicarbonate
S9640-25G Sodium tetraborate decahydrate
52366-10G Hexadecyltrimethyl-ammonium chloride
19240-100G Butyramide

209619-100G Potassium carbonate
S5016-500G Sucrose, ACS reagent
431788-25G Ethylenediaminetetraacetic acid, 99.995%

185310-100G 4-Nitroaniline

467871-50G Sodium thiocyanate

436143-100G Dodecyl sulfate, sodium salt, 99%+, ACS reagent

367907-25G Sodium trifluoromethanesulfonate

S5506-250G Sodium nitrate
44242-25G Dodecyltrimethylammonium chloride
G9012-100ML Glycerol
89152-50G-F Sodium perchlorate monohydrate
S9638-25G Sodium phosphate monobasic monohydrate
9002-88-4 polyethylene low density melt index 25
D9559-100G Dextrose
T1503-100G Trizma base
297879-100ML Dodecane
M561-50G Magnesium acetate tetrahydrate
S9390-100G Sodium phosphate dibasic hydrate
221732-100G Sodium tetraborate, 99%
T5941-100G Trizma hydrochloride minimum 99% titratino

241245-100G
239313-500G

Sodium acetate, 99+%, A.C.S. reagent
Sodium sulfate

202215-25G Sodium tetrafluoroborate
87212-5G Trimethyl-tetradecylammonium chloride

310506-100G Sodium bromide, ACS reagent
37580-25G 3,4-Dihydroxybenzoic acid

431788-100G Ethlenediaminetetraacetic acid
158968-500G
S8045-500G  Sodium hydroxide, sigmaultra minimum 98%

S41682-428 imtetrafluoroborate 98%, Sodium tetrafluoroborat:
208051-50G

238597-500G

a-D-Glucose, anhydrous, 96%

Sodium hexafluorophosphate
Sodium sulfate

325163-5ML Dodecylsmine

H6269-100G Hexadecyltrimethylammonium bromide
269913-1G -(Trimethylsilyl)propionic 2.2.3.3-d4 acid, sodium s¢
449164-10G Magnesium chloride, anhydrous, beads
429449-5G Manganese(2) chloride, anhydrous, beads
451649-1G Iron(3) chloride

450006-5G Sodium chloride, anhydrous, beads

SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH



204447-10G
229911-10G
151890-10G
204413-5G
74750-25G
#
D1602-50ML
207772-100G
338680-1G
#
191612-1L
MO0097
359238-25G
31683
K348253
701122-1G
34860-1L
245119-1L
#
270997-100ML
236691-10G
296988-100ML
270709-100ML
258768-5G
#
240117-50G
435759-25ML
258741-100G
#
#
49250-1250
297879-100ML

28803-100G
87212-5G
218367-50G
183164-100ML
12493-1
297879-100ML

Sodium sulfate, 99.99%
Sodium iodide, 99.99%
Deuterium oxide
Aluminum chloride
Octadecylamine
1-ethyl-3-methylimidazolium ethysulfate
1-Decanethiol, 96%
lodine
4'-Octyl-4-biphenylcarbonitrile
Chloroform
Glycerol >99.5% spectrophotometric grade
Methanol
Perfluorooctane
Diethyl ether Diethylether
Liquid crystal
Iron(3) chloride
Methanol
Ethanol, reagent, denatured
Dichloromethane
Dichloromethane
R-(-)-2-Butanol
Octane
Benzene
1-Octadecanol
1-Dodecanethiol
1,6-Hexanediol
S-(+)-Carvone
1-Hexadecanol
1-Hexadecanol
o-Xylene
Trichloroethylene
Dodecane
Heptane
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane
Poly(ethylene glycol methyl ether)
Dichloromethane
1,2-Dimethylbenzene
Fluorescein sodium salt
Trimethyl-tetradecylammonium chloride
S-(-)-Limonene
R-(+)-Limonene
R-(-)-Carvone
Dodecane

SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
TCl
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
Meruku
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
YAKURI CHEMICAL
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
TCl
FLUKA
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH



74319
203521-25G
#
23,073-1
185388-100G
471402-100ML
244511-100ML
336092-100ML
510467-5G
297887-100ML
338680-1G
177482-1G
471364-100ML
258741-100G
183164-100ML
328510-1G
74750-25G
338680-1G
03303-25G
D221309-25G
457116-100ML
327-23381
377996-5ML
15,497-0
60134-250ML-F

1-Nonanethiol 1-Nonanthiol
Lanthanum(3) chloride heptahydrate
Tetraethyleneglycol monomethyl ether
Nitromethane, 99+%
1-Tetradecanol
1-Hexanol
Toluene
1-Methylimidazole, purified by redistillation
1-Undecanethiol 98%
1-octanol
4'-Octyl-4-biphenylcarbonitrile
1,16-Hexadecanediol
1-Dodecanethiol
1-Hexadecanol
R-(+)-Limonene
4'-Pentyl-4-biphenylcarbonitrile
Octadecylamine
4'-Octyl-4-biphenylcarbonitrile
1,8-Octanediol
1,12-Dodecanediol
Decane
4-Cyano-4"-pentyl-p-terphenyl
Titanium(lV) isopropoxide
2-propanol, 99.5+%
Potassium chloride solution

58221-500ML-F ISA(ionic strength adjustment solution : TM KCl)

60138-250ML
9440-03.
B85919-1L
15,467-9
293237-1L
B-2138
53755-1L-A
270660-1L
34859-1L
39,826-8
402893-1L
27,049-0
18,223-0
271004-1L

154938-500ML:thyl sulfoxide, >99.9% A.C.S. spectrophotometric ¢

79917-90-1

Potassium chloride solution
Tetrahydrofuran(Stabilized)
2-Butanol, 99+%

1-Butanol, 99.5% spectrophotometric grade
Ethylene glycol, 99+% spectrophotometric grade

tert-Butanol, Minimum 99%
2-Butoxyethanol, Reagentplus, >99.4%
Carbon disulfide
Hexane
1-Pentanol
1-Propanol, 99.5+%, A.C.S. reagent
2-Propanol, 99.5% HPLC grade
polymethylmethacrylate
Acetonitrile anhydrous

1-butyl-3-methylimidazolium chloride, 99%
N,N-Dimethylformamide(DMF)

SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
Wako
SAFC
SIGMA-ALDRICH
FLUKA
FLUKA
FLUKA
J.T. Baker
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
SIGMA-ALDRICH
FUTURECHEM

chemical pharmaceuti



279544-1L 1-Propanol, anhydrous, 99.7% SIGMA-ALDRICH

60136-250ML Potassium chloride solution FLUKA
27,049-0. 2-Propanol, 99.5% HPLC grade SIGMA-ALDRICH
1-butyl-3-methylimidazolium bromide, > 99% C-TRI
1-butyl-3-methylimidazolium etrafluoroborate, >99¢ C-TRI
105899-1L Cyclohexanol SIGMA-ALDRICH
443816-1KG 1-Dodecanol, 98+%, A.C.S reagent SIGMA-ALDRICH
110-54-3 n-Hexane, 95.0% SAMCHUM CHEMICAL!
139386-500ML Hexane SIGMA-ALDRICH
BMIM-CI C-TRI
BMIM-CI C-TRI
BMIM-Br FUTURECHEM
BMIM-PF6 C-TRI
BMIM-BF4 C-TRI
67-64-1 Acetone, 99.5% >AMCHUM CHEMICAL!
650498-1L or HPLC, GC, and residue analysis, >99/9% contair ~ SIGMA-ALDRICH
214701-500G Phosphorus pentoxide SIGMA-ALDRICH
42,779-9 Polyethylene SIGMA-ALDRICH
17913 Poly(methyl methacrylate) Polysciences, Inc
34872-1L 1,2-Dichloroethane SIGMA-ALDRICH
277649-2L eagent Alcohol(for ps-laser modulation dye solver ~ SIGMA-ALDRICH
64-17-5 Ethyl alcohol, 94.5% >AMCHUM CHEMICAL!
0702-05 Ammonium Fluoride, 40% J.T. Baker
270997-2L Dichloromethane SIGMA-ALDRICH
19516-500ML 2-Propanol SIGMA-ALDRICH
459844-1L Ethanol ACS reagent, >99/5%(200 proof) SIGMA-ALDRICH
34872-1L  2-Dichloroethane CHROMASOLYV, for HPLC, >99.8  SIGMA-ALDRICH
67-63-0 2-Propanol, 99.5% >AMCHUM CHEMICAL!

134457-100G Docosane, 99% SIGMA-ALDRICH
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